Article 5. The Contract Sum 

The Owner shall pay the Contractor, as full compensation for furnishing all materials and labor and 

doing all the Work in strict accordance with the Specifications and to the satisfaction of the Owner, 

the amount of Two Million, Seven Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand, Seven Dollars 

($2,774,007.00). This sum is to be paid in the manner and under the conditions hereinbefore 

specified. 

Article 6. Performance and Payment Bonds 

The Contractor agrees that it will before this Contract becomes effective, furnish the Owner a 

Faithful Performance Bond and a Labor and Material Payment Bond, furnished by a company or